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dvocto £ 	th 	icant(S) 

1 5 	

.5 	
thRe::rndant 

	

..;Not. 'f the Reritry 	Dat:: 	Orc'er of th Tribunal 

Learnel o.uneel for the reGp.0 
dentawantedt.i1er.1yfrM.P. 

Lt it be d.ne. P.et the matter on 

• 	

n 

26. 10.2006 Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan 
Vice-Chairman. 

Post on 20.11.2006 alongwith M.P. 

	

•:.M 	SA 	 9212006. 

• 	 Vice-Chairman 
/mbj. 

* 

20.1 1.20O Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidananclan 
£ 	 *— 

 

e2l 	 Vice-Chairman. 
J (a •/1 /70 	 Post on 11.12.2006 a1ongwit1j M.P. 

R2 Vice-Chairman 
S 
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12.12. I. 

. 

IM 
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Ciu.nael for the applica iA  
ene to file rej.inder. Let it be 
done. Post the matter on 

VjceCha 1rman 

-o 	 4'v(ry 

'-L 

im 

Counsel for the applicant wanted to 
filed rejoinder. L et it be cone. Post the 
matter before the nt Divi

pl ion ench. 

. . 	N 	
I-  /~- - Vice-C  rman 

yBe:ch 0  

; 	duJ kuvi 
ieQPn.i,'Li4 
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522007 	Post on 2802.2007. In the 

ineanthne 	Applicant 	shall 	file 
rejoinder. 

Vice- Chairman 
/bb/ 

28.2,07, 	Counsel ror the respondents has 
Submitted that written Statement has 
already been tiled, counsel tor the 
applicant wanted to tile rejoinder, 
Post the matter on 22.3,07, 

CIE V 
?iemoer 	 Vice-Chairman 

im 
22.3.07. 	Coune1 for the appUcant.prayS 

for time to file re joinder. Let it 
be done. post the matter0.4:07e  

Member 	 Vice-Chaian 

Im 

I- 
k 	 / 



O.A 233 of 06 

9€507 	post the matter on 4.6O1 

• : 	 Vice-Chairmafl 
irn 

27.6.2007 	Further time of three weeks is 

granted to file reply statement. 

 b 	
Post on 19.7.2007. 

	

Vj7 	Lt-4o 	--; 

Vice-Chairman 

Ibbi 
• 	 ( $•c 

	

19.7.2007 	Counsel for the applicant will ifie 

• 	oLe, 	 . 	 rejoinder, if any. 

Post on 3.8.07 for order. 

..• 	 .• 	 .. 	 . 

Vice-Chainnan 

pg 

3.8.07. 	On the prayer of the counsel for the 

• 	• 	. 	 applicant two weeks time granted for filing 
rejoinder. 

Post on 20.8.07 for order. 	. 

• 	 " I ,  

• 	• 	/ 	 • 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 

	

20.8.2007 	Post the matter on 6.9.2007 for filing 

of rejoinder.  

• 	 • • 	 Vice-Chairman 
/bb/ 
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• 
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25.9.07. 	At the. requet of Mr.S.Nath, learned 
counsel for the applicant, case is 
adjourned to 7.11.07 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 

lni 

7.1 1.2007 	This is a Division Bench matter. List the 

matter on 10.12.2007. 	I  

PUP 	cLd 

'77 
iil2O 

Member (A) 
/bbi 

10.12.07 	Heard Mr M.Chanda, learned 

counsel appearing for the Applicant and Mr 

G.Baishya, learn&d Sr. Standing counseI for the 
Union of India jçbc 

Call this matter on 12.12.07. 

(C. Ray) 	 (M. R. Mohantv 
Member(A) 	I  Vice-Chairman 
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12.12.2007 	On the request made by 

Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. Standing counsel 

for the Union of India, the case is 

adjourned to be taken up on 13.12.2007 

along with M.P.92/2006. 

(' Aa6-m ~Ray) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) 	 /ice-Chairman 

/bb/ 
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13.12.2007 	Heard Mr M. Chanda, learned 
Counsel for the Applicant and Mr G. 

	

• 	 Baishya learned Sr. Standing Counsel for 
the Union of India in part. 

	

• 	 Call this matter on 14.12.2007. 

(G. Ray) 	(M. R. Mohanty) 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

14.12.07 	In course of hearing Mr G.Baishya, learned 

Sr. Central Government standing counsel for. 

the Respondents took time to obtain instruction 

from the authorities/Respondents. Today he 

infonns tITht he is not in a position to obtain 

instruction in the matter and seeks an 

adjournment. 

In the aforesaid premises, this case 1s'' 

trea ted to be not part heard and reIeas from the 

part heard list. 

Call this matter for hearing on 03.01.2008. 

/ 

(C. Ray) 	 (M. R. Mohanty) 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

pg 	 1 
Rat 03.012008 	On the request of Mr.G.Ba;shya, learned 

I 	
Sr. Standing counsel for the Urwon of India, this 

case is adjourned to be taken up on 21.01.2008. 

Ahushir—am) 	 (M.R,Mohanly) 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 
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2101.2008 	Call this matter on 20.02.2008 
altngwith M.P.No.92 of 06 for hearing. 

(I i ThfltY)R. 
- 	Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

l)vkL 	Im 
(t 

20.02.2008 	Call this matter on28I.03._-XUQB  

0 

I 

(Klaus hiram) 
Member (A) 

31.th3.2008 	On the prayer of the counsel for the 

parties call this matter on 10.04.2008 for 

hearing. 

Liii 

27.03.2008 
	

Call this matter on 31.03.2008. 

(M.RMohanty. 
Vice-Chairman 

r-Qa.t' 	 ___  T_ 
(M.R.Mohanty) 

V 	

V 	
ember(A) 
	

Vice- Chainnan 

pg 

kL 4e 	. 	 10.04.2008 	Gall this matter on 28.05.2008. 

hushiram) 	(M. F. Mohanty) 
-4 

	 Mernher(A) 	 Vice-Chairrnn 

Im 

16, 
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28.05.2008 	Mrs. U. Dutta, learned counsel 
appearing for the Applicant and Mr. G. 

Baishya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel 

appearing for the Respondents are present 

Call this matter on 18.06.2008. 

\,-- kac 

ushirain) 
MembeiA) 

MIL 

C4 	% 	 18.06.2008 
\p-br 	tLAP 

/cO' 

nkm 

Call this matter on 04.08.2008. 

vz•  
(Khushiram) 	(M.R. Mohanty) 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

C4W- 

p'i- 

04.08.2008 	Mrs U. Dutta learned Counsel 
appearing for the.Applicant1 is present. Mr 
G. Baishya learned Sr. Standing Counsel 
for the Union of Ind!a, is also present. 

• Call this matter on 12.08.2008 for 
hearing. 

(M.R. Mobanty) 
Vice-Ch airman 

n km 

2 i 

 Iv- 

12.08.2008 	Mrs. U. Dutta, learned counsel 

appearing for the Applicant and 
.._•_I____ 	 l_ ivir. u. uaisnya, tearnea Sr.Stanctmg Uounsel 

appearng for the Respondents are present. 
• 	 Call this matter on 19.09.2008. 

Moan) 
• 	 Vice-Chairman 

Liii 
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19.O92OO8 	Mrs U. Dutta, learned Counkl 
appearing for the Applicant, and Mr G. 
Baishya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel for 
the Union of India, are present. 

Call this matter an 21.11.2008 for 
hearing. 

	

( iushirarn) 	(M.}L Mohanty) 

	

Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

h 
b- tN2&hl4: 4k'I 

21.11.2008 Mr. M. Chanda learned counsel 

appearing for the Applicant is present. Mr. G. 

Baishya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel 

appearing for the Respondents seeks an 

adjournment of the hearing of this case. Mr. 

Mr. M. Chauda, learned counsel appearing. 

for the Applicant has no objection for the 

prayer of adjournment. 

In the said premises, call this matter 

on 6th  Januaiy, 2009 for hearing 

34 
(S;N.Siia) 	 ((M2-Whanty) 
Member(A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

lin' 

06.01.2009 
dt( 
5If 

Mrs U. Dutta, learned: counsel. 
appearing for the Applicant and Mr G. 
Baishya, learned Sr. Standing counsel 
for the Respondents are present 

Call this matter on 12.02.2009. 

iR.Moy) 
Vice-Chnirman 

pg 
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12.02.2009 	-C3aH this matter on 01.04.2009 for hearing. 

IM. R.Mohanty) 
ice-Chairman 

/bbf 

01.04.2009 	 Cdl this matter on 25.05.2009 for 

hearing.  
p .  

(M.R.Mohanfyj 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 
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25.05.2009 	For the 	reasons 	recorded 

separately, the O.A. is closed. 

(N.D.Dayal) 	 (M.R.Mohonty) 
Member A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A No. 233 of 2006 

DATE OF DECiSION: 25.05.2009 

Sn Biren Kalita 
..................................................................A1ppIicant/s. 

Mr.M.Chanda 
.........................................................Advocateforthe 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.O.l. & Ors 

...............................................................Respondent/s 

Mr. G.Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
............................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.M.R.MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 
THE HON'BLE MR.N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 	 INo 
the Judgment? 	

, 
 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 )e(INo 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
•of the Judgment? 

Judgment delivered by 	Administrative Member 

/Y 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 233 of 2006 

Date of Order: This, the 25th  Day of May, 2009 

THE HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE SHRI N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Biren Kalita 
S/o Late Abhoy Chandra Kalita 
Village: Tilana, P.O: Bhadra 
Dist: Nalbari. 

Applicant. 

By Advocates: 	Mr.M.Chanda, Mr.S.Nath, Mr.G.N.Chakraborty & 
Mrs.U.Dutta. 

-Versus - 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary 
to the Government of India 
Ministry of Communications 
Department of Posts 
New Delhi-110001. 

The Chief Post Master General 
Assam Circle 
Meghdoot Bhawan 
Guwahati-781 001. 

The Superintendent of Post Offices 
Nalbari Barpeta Division 
Nalbari-781 335. 

The Postmaster (HSG-l) 
Head Office, Nalbari-781335. 

Respondents. 

By Mr.  G.Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

** ** * * * * * * * * 
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ORDER(ORAL) 
25.05.2009 

N.D.DAYAL, IMEMBER (Mi: 

The Applicant was working as part time Forush in Nalbari 

Head Post Office. Under Annexure-2 dated 19.11.2004 he was served with 

a notice to the fouowing effect:- 

"OFFICE OF THE POST MASTER (HSG-i) NALBARI 

Memo No.B2/Staff/misc/04 	Dt. 19-11-04 

To 
Sri Biren Kalita 
Viii Tilana 
Pa Bhadra 
Via Chowk Bazar 
Dist Naibari, Assam 

Sub: Unauthorised absence from duties wef 09-11-04 

You are regularly irregular in attending your office 
duties even after repeated warnings and instructions 
from the undersigned. You are in the habit of remaining 
absent from duties without authority in every month. 
This time also you remain absence from duties without 
authority, information from 9-1 1-04 onwards. 

it is also alleged that you fraudulently took 
payment of Rs.4000/- from one SB accounts which is a 
serious offence. 

You are therefore directed to submit your 
explanation as to why you will not be removed from 
service with immediate effect. 

Your explanation should reach the undersigned 
within 10 days from the date of receipt failing of which 
you will be treated as removed from service on expiry 
of the period of 10 (ten) days stated above. 

Sd!- illegible 
Seal" 

2. 	On 27.11.2004, the Postmaster of Nalbari Head Post Office, 

apparently, caused an enquiry/gave a personal hearing; when one 

depositor Sri Anima Talukdar gave a statement and the Applicant also 

gave a statement. it appears from the materials placed on record that on 
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18.11.2004 the Applicant returned Rs.4000/- to sOld Anima Talukdar, a 

depositor of the said Post Office. Applicant fraudulently took payment of 

Rs.4000/- from the SBI account of said Anima Talukdar. Thereafter he 

submitted a written prayer in Annexure-3 dated 01.12.2004 before the 

Postmaster of Nalbari Head Post Office; wherein he admitted his guilt 

relevant portion of which is extracted below:- 

"That Sir, according to the letter, the alleged that 
I fraudulently took payment of Rs.4000/- from one SB 
account. Actually, it is not so, as said and the word 
"fraudulent" is not acceptable in this regard. 

That Sir, due to my wife's ill health and until cured 
visited the doctors. So, as to was I the midst of financial 
hardship. To proof it I produced the said SB Account 
corporally before the eyes of your Court (office) and 
the witnessed. So far, I know that Sir, to the belief and 
best of my knowledge I did not go through fraudulent." 

lBy an order under Annexure-4 dated 07.12.2004, the 

Applicant was disengaged/removed from service. He preferred an 

appeal under Annexure-5 dated 22.12.2004 and the Appellate order.  

dated 24.02.2005 was communicated to the Applicant under Annexure-6 

dated 27.01.2005. 

Challenging his removal and seeking reinstatement the 

Applicant filed the present case; in which a written statement was filed on 

behalf of the Respondents. The Applicant has also filed a rejoinder in this 

case.. 

While the Applicant expected a full dressed enquiry under 

CCS (CCA) Rules; the Respondents apparently gave him a minimum 

requirement of natural justice. 

2 
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We have heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel for the 

Applicant and Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. Standing counsel for the 

Respondents. When this matter was taken up for hearing; on earlier 

occasion, in the course of arguments there was a proposal, which 

emanated on behalf of the Respondents to remove the stigmatic portion 

of the order dated 07.12.2004 passed by them and to treat the said order 

as termination simpliciter, since it was emphasized that the Applicant, 

being a part time worker, had no right to permanence in the Job. In fact, 

by way of filing M.P. No.92/2006 the Respondents have prayed to treat 

the impugned order of removal to be an order of termination simpliciter. 

In the aforesaid premises, we are inclihed to close this matter, 

by recording the statement made on behalf of.the Respondentswithout 

allowing the Applicant to be reinstated to part time job. No costs. 

(N.D.DAYAL) 
	

(RANJOHANTY) 
MEMBER (A) 
	

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/bb/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE T1th3UNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GIJWAHATT 

(An application under Section 19 of the Adn-tinisfrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. 	12006 

Shri Biren Kalita 
-Vs- 

union of india and Others. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

22.07.1985- Applicant was initially appointed as part time Forus vide order 
dated 22.07.85 at the Nalbari H.O, thereafter he has attained 
niaxjmjtm status in the year 2003 and continued as such till, he was 
removed from service. (Annexure- 1) 

'19.11.2004- Post Master, Nalbari vide his impugned letter dated 19.11.04 issued 
show cause notice to the applicant alleging therein that applicant is 
regularly irregular in attending office duties. It was also alleged 
that the applicant fraudulently  took payment of Rs. 4,000 - from 
one SB accounts whi is a serious offence. (Annexure- 2) 

01.12.2004- Applicant submitted his reply to the show cause notice denying the 
allegalion raised in show cause notice dated 01.12.04. 

(Annexure- 3) 
07.12.2004- Postmaster (HSG-i) Nalbari issued impugned order of penalty of 

removal from service to the applicant without holding regular 
inquiry as per Rules and in violation of principle of natural justice. 

(Amiexure- 4) 

22.12.2004- Applicant preferred appeal against the order of removal from 
service to the Superintendent of Post Office, Naihari- Barpeta 
Division stating therein that he was not irregular in his duties and 
the depositor of SB A/c No. 877355 has not made any complain to 
the Postmaster as such he prayed to look into the matter 
sympathetically. (Annextzre- 5) 

24.01.2005- Superintendent of Post offices,, Nalbari Barpeta Division issued the 
impugned appellate order rejecting the appeal of the applicant and 
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thereby confirmed the order of penalty of removal from service 
passed by the Postniaster Nalbari 	(Annexure- 6)' 

Hence this Original Application. 

PRAYERs 

That the J-Ton'hle Tribunal he pleAsed to set aside and 'quash the impugned 

penalty order bearing No. Memo No. B2/Sthff/Misc/04 dated 07.12.2004 
(Annexijr& 4) as well as impugned appellate order bearing No. A2-9 
(Part-Tm dated 24.01.2005 (Annexijrp 6). 

That the Hon'hle Tribunal he ileased to direct the resporidenLs to reinstate 

the applicant in service with all service benefits including arrear monetary 
benefits. 

Costs of the application. 

4.. 	Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
Tribuna1v deem fit and proper. 

interim order prayed for: 

During pendency of the applicalion the applicant prays for the following 
interim relieF - 

I. 	That the Hon'bk Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 

pende.ucv of this application shall not be a bar far the respondents for 	- 
consideration of the case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed 
for.' 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Adrninisfrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	O.A.No. a 	 /2006 

Shri Biren Kalita. 	 : Applicant. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 	Respondents. 

NO 

INDEX 

SL No. Annexure Particulars Page No. 

1. - Application 1-13 

2. - Verification -14- 
3. 1 	- Copy of appointment order dated 22.07.85. - 

4. 2 I Copy of impugned memo dated 19.11.05. .. 	 - 

5. 3 Copy of reply dated 01.12.04. - 

6. 4 Copy of iinpugted penalty order dated 

(37.12.04. 

7. 5 Copy of appeal dated 22. 12.04. - 

8. 6 Copy of appellate order dated 24.01.05 along 
'2-I -2S 

with letter dated 27.01.05. 

Filed By: 

Date: - O 	 Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMTNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
CUWAHATI BENCH; GUWARATI 

(An application under Section 19o1 the Adjninistraijve Tribunals Act 1985) 

O.A. 	 /2006 
BETWEEN: 

Shri Biren Kalita 

S/o- Late Abhoy Chandra Kaifta, 
Vu- Tilana, 
P.0- I3hadra, 
Dist- Nalbarj. 

----Applicant. 
-AND- 

The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Cornnuuiica Lions, 
Department of Posts, 
New Delhi- 110001. 

The Chief Post Master General, 
Assain Circle, 
Meghdoot Bhawan, 
Guwahatj- 781001. 

The Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Nalbari- Barpeta Division 
Nalbari- 781335. 

The Postmaster (HSG-I) 
Head Office, Nalbari- 781335. 

....... Respondents. 

,/yt 



DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

Particulars of the order (s) against which this application is made: 

This application is made against the impugned order bearing Memo No. 

B2/Staff/Misc/04 dated 07.112004, whereby the applicant is removed 

from ervice as well as against the impugned appellate order bearing No. 
A2-9 (Part-ifi) dated 24.01.2005 and also praying for a direction upon the 

respondents to reinstate the applicant in service from the date he is 

removed with all service benefits including monetary benefits. 

jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is well 

wiThin the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation: 

The aiplicant begs to state that he has preferred separate application 

praying for condonation of delay. 

Facts of the case: 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2 That your applicant was initially appointed as part time Forus vide order- 

bearing No. A 2/2-37/est dated 22.07.85 at the Nalbari H.O. Thereafter he 
has attained maximum status in the year 2003 and continued as such till he 
was removed from service. 

Copy of the appointment order dated 22.07.85 is endosed herewith 

for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 1. 

4.3 That your applicant begs 1.o state that after appointment as part time Forus 

on 22.07. 1985 he has been continuously serving as part time Jorus with the 
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utmost satisfaction of the higher authority. Be it stated that in spite of 

serving for more than 19 years as part. time For us service of the applicant 
has not been regularised. 

4.4 That your applicant while serving as part time 1orus in the Head Office, 
Nalbari, the Post Master, Naibari vide his impugne&letter bearing Memo 

No. B2/Staff/inisc/04 dated 19.11.04 issued show cause notice to the 

applicant. In the said memorandum dated 19.11.04, the Post Master, 

Nalbari, alleged that the applicant is regularly irregular in attending office 

duties even aSter repeated warnings and instructions. It is also alleged that 

the applicant is in the habit of remaining absent from duties without 
authority in every nicrnth and this time a so app1cant is remain absent from 

duties without authority, information from 9.11.04 onwards, In the 
memorandum dated 19.11.04 it is also alleged that the applicant 
fraudulently took payment of Rs. 4,000/- from one SB accounts which is a 
serious offence. It was also directed to the applicant to submit his 

explanation within 10 days from the date of receipt, failing of which the 

applicant will he treated as removed from service on expiry of the 
stipulated period. Be it stated that the applicant was never issued any 
memo, charge sheet or warning regarding his absence from duties at any 
point of time, therefore the allegation that the applicant is in the habit of 
remaining absent from duties without authority is false and contrary to the 

records, it is further stated that the applicant never acted fraudulently to 

take payment of Rs. 4,000/- from one SB accounts as alleged in the 
impugned 1nc1n ' .i1..ost surprisingly, the memo dated• 

19.11.2004 was issued to the applicant without disdosing the rule under 

which the show cause memo was issued and also without mentioning the  
violation of any provision of the conduct rule during performing his duties 

as Forush in the Naibari Head Office. Moreover, the charges are not specific 

and without any specific complain from the end of Account holder it was 

alleged that the applicant fraudulently took payment of Rs. 4,000/- from 



.j.  

one SB accounts without menticning the number of the Account from 

which the applicant fraudulently took payment ofRs. 4,000/- as such 

impugned memo dated 19.11.04 is liable to be set: aside and quashed 

Copy of the impugned memo dated 19.11.04 is enclosed herewith 
for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure... 2. 

4.5 That your applicant after receipt of the impugned memo dated 19.11.04 

submitted his reply addressed to the Post Master (HSC-1) Nalbari denying 
all the allegations labeled against him. In his reply dated 19.11.04 applicant 
categorically stated that he is not regularly irregular in attending his office 
duties even after repeated warning and instructions. He also stated that 

due to his wife's ill health and as a result he is in the midst of financial 

hardship and he produced the said SB Account corporally before the Post 
Master (HSC- I) and he withessed the SB Account and he denied the 
charges and stated that to the belief and best of his knowledge he did not 

act fraudulently. In his reply dated 19.11.04 applicant also prayed to look 
into the matter sympathetically. 

Copy of the reply dated 01.12.04 is enclosed herewith for perusal of 

Hon'Ne Tribunal as Annexure- 3. 

4.6 That the Post Master (HSC-I) issued the impugned penalty order bearing 

No. Memo No. B2/Staff/Misc/04 dated 07.12.2004, whereby the applicant 

has been removed from service. In the said order dated 07.12.04, it has been 

held that the applicant remained unauthorized absence form duties on 

many occasions without permission and authority. He was frequently 

warned for it verbally and his monthly allowances were also held up for 

this irregularity. Most surprisingly the respondents never issued any 

memo, charge sheet or warning to the applicant at any point of time earlier 

as required under the relevant rule prior to issuance of the impugned show 

cause notice dated 19.11.04 and all of a sudden held that applicant 

Ctv11 



remained unauthorized absent from duties on many occasions without 

permission and that too without support of any documentary evidence of 

such allegation and reached to the conclusion that the charges labeled 

aguinst the applicant is proved beyond doubt. The postmaster (HSC-l) 

Nalbari in his impugned penalty order came to the conclusion as follows: 

"ORL)ER 

Under these drcuxnstanccs I Sri T.C. Kalita, Postmaster (HSC-I) 

Nalbari come to the conclusion that the charges framed against Sri 

l3tren Kalita proved beyond doubt and Biren Kalita being a Part 

time worker has played serious foul play who may commit more 

serious offence in this regard at the P0. Therefore to end the justice 

Sn Biren Kalita forush is hereby removed from service with 

immediate effect." 

Most surprisingly the Postmaster (J-JSG-l) Naihari without 

conducting regular inquiry came to the conclusion that the charges framed 

against the applicant proved beyond doubt and passed the major penalty 

order of removal from service as such the action of the Postmaster (14-  SG-1) 

Nalbari is arbitrary, illegal, unfair, nialafide and contrary to the settled 

position of law and on that score alone the impugned order of penalty 

dated 07.12.2004 is liable to he set aside and quashed. 

Be it stated that in the penalty order dated 07.32.2004 it was held 

that "Shri Biren Kalita a part time worker violated the departmental rules 

and orders and acted as such which is unbecoming of a part time workers". 

Most 'surprisingly in the impugned penalty order it was nowhere stated by 

the Post Master (HSG-I) Nalbari that which provision of the departnintal 

rules and orders have been violated but the penalty is imposed arbitrarily 

without following the principle of natural justice and without providing 

reasonable opportunity to ascertain the correctness of the charges, as such 

the arbitrary penalty imposed upon the applicant cannot be sustainable in 



the eye of law ,  and on that score alone the impugned penalty order dated 

07.12.2004 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

in the penalty order dated 07.12.2004 it is also held that the 
applicant committed fraud in SB account No. 877355 standing in the name 

of Suit Aniina Talukdar on 08.10.04 and alter inquiry by the Post Master, 

Nalbari it is found that the applicant forged the signature of depositor Sri 

Mati Anima Talukdar. It is hcl.d that the applicant wrote the name of the 

depositor and became himself the messenger of the withdrawal of Ps. 

4.000/- on 08.10.04 against the aforesaid account. Be it stated that the 
depositor of the SB Account No. 877355 Smti Anima Talukdar never 

complained about the fraud con-tniitted in her account by the applicant but 

most surprisingly the respondent No. 4 without receiving any complain 
from the depositor concerned i.e. from Smti Anima Talukdar he reached to 

the conclusion that the applicant con-iniitted fraud in withdrawing money 

from the said account. In this connection it is stated that the applicant was 
performing the duty of a Forush and he is not the authority to allow 

withdrawal of amount of Ps. 4,000/- from the SB Account in question, it is 

the duty of the Postmaster, Nalbari HO to verify the signature of depositor 
with her specimen signature before releasing the amount sought for 

withdiwal but in this case the Postmaster, Nalbari HO failed to perform his 

duty as required under the rule and he blamed the applicant for the lapse 

he committed. Most surprisingly the impugned penalty order dated 

07.12.04 has been passed by the Postmaster, Nalbari, without discussion of 

evidence and also without any formal inquiry, as required, under the law •  

and without considering the reply dated 01.12.04 submitted by the 

applicant and without application of mind mechanically passed the 

impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04 and on that. score alone the 

impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04 is liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

Copy of the impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04 is enclosed 

herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexun- 4. 

t&' 
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4.7 That it is stated that no disciplinary proceeding or regular inquiry was 

conducted against the applicant alter issuance of the impugned 

memorandum dated 19.11.04 but after submiltin,g of the reply dated 

01.12.04 no charge sheet was issued against the applicant as required under 

law Lb provide reasonable opportunity to the applicanL to defend his case, 

and without considering the reply dated 01.12.04 respondents arbih'arily 

issued the impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04. He it stated that no 

evidence was discussed and also no witnesses were examined as required 

uncici the law and without verification of evidences, imposed the penalty 

of removal from service in violation of provision laid down in the rules and 

also iI violation of principles of nainral justice and on that score alone the 

impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04 is liable to he set aside and 

quashed. 

48 That your applicant after receipt of the impugned penally order dated 

07.12.2004 submitted hi.s appeal on 22.12.2004 before the Superintendent of 

Post Office,. Nalbari-Barpeta Division, Nalbari. In his appeal dated 22.12.04 

applicant categorically stated that he was not irregular in his duties and 

also stated that regarding withdiwal of 1s. 4,000/- from 513 A/c No. 

8777355 is also not true as because the depositor not complained to the 

a-uthoritv concerned. He further stated that unofficially the Postmaster. 

Naibari came to learn that from a depositor that the applicant took loan a 

sum of Rs. 4000/- and at the time of return the amount to the depositor, Sri 

M. flutta, Supervisor. SRCQ heard the discussion and told to Postmaster. It 

is also stated by the applicant regarding the statement of the depositor Smti 

Aninia Talukd.ar dated 27.11.04 that the Postmaster called the depositor 

and he ,dictated the statement and he told the applicant that if he wish to 

work in his office the applicant should write the statement as per his 

dictation. Therefore, being a Forus, according to the instruction of the 

Postmaster the applicant wrote the statement on 27.11.2004 and it is not a 

willful statement in sound mind. The applicant therefore requested to look 

/,LZat jA.Z, 
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into the matter sympathetically because of his three children and wife to 

support his famil'T members to survive. In this connection ills relevant to 

enfion here that the applicant isalorus in the respondent department 

and after serving for a long 19 years in the department with devotion and 

sincerity he has been removed from service that too without holding 

regular enquiry as provided under the law. It is further stated that the 

applicant was not served with any charge sheet stating therein the details 

of the charges and without providing any opportanity to defend his case he 

was removed from service. Moreover, no documents were verified to 

establish that applicant was unauthorisedly absent from duties on many 

occasions wIthout permission as alleged by the authority more so he was 

not served with any memo, warning or show cause atany point of time as 

required under the rule. Regarding the allegation of committing fraud 

applicant has submitted in his reply that the regarding withdrwal of Rs, 

4,000/- from SB A/c No. 8777355 no complain was lodged with the 

Postmaster and the Postmaster, Nalbari H.O in absence f any complain 
WW ?Wth GL44J4 +3J441 1J4 X4I4iVi4I 	J11J Vk 	 VL 

examination of witnesses he came to the conclusion that the applicant 

committed fraud. It is categorically submitted that no documents were 

examined, no witnesses were examined no rule or provision jules were 

discpssed in the impugned pen1ty order dated 07.12.2004 as such the 

"impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04 is liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 
Copy of the appeal dated 22.12.04 is enclosed herewith for 

perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-5. 

4.9 That it is stated that the appellate authority vide his order hearing No. A2-9 

(Part-ifi) dated 24.01.2005 commtirdcated vide letter bearing No. 

B2/Staff/misc/04 dated 27.01.05,. rejected the appeal dated 22.1104 

submitted by the applicant and thereby confirmed the punishment of 

removal from duties awarded by the Postmaster.. Nalbari vide his order 

4Ot 
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dated 07.12.04. The appellate authority while rejected the appeal filed by,  

the applicant did not consider the fact that no charge sheet was issued 

against the applicant under the Rule and it was also not stated in the 

impugned penalty order dated 07.12.04 that under what provision of rule 

the 'penalty of removal of service was awarded against the applicant. The 

appellate authority also came to the conclusion that the departmental rules 

and order and acted as such which is unbecoming of a part time worker 

that too without specifying the relevant provision of rule that was violated 

by the applicant Be it stated that appellate authority lost the sight of the 

fact that there were no listed documents based on which charges were 

framed and no documents were examined by the disciplinary authority to 

come to the condusion that the applicant was irregular in his performance 

and he was unauthorized absent and without examining the documents the 

disciplinary authority came to the conclusion that the applicant was 

unauthorisedlv absent in his duties. It was also lost sight of the appellate 

authority that no warning, memo or show cause were ever issued to the 

applicant by the Postmaster Nalban H 0 at any point of time regarding 

unauthorized absent from duties and with the malafide intention to oust 

the applicant from sen. ice held that the applicant was unauthonsedly 

absent from duties and fraudulently withdrawn Rs. 4,0001- without 

providing any opportunity to defend his case with the support of the 
- 	 - 

docwnents 

It is stated that it is the duty of the appellate authority to scrutinize 

whether the rules and procedures have been followed by the disciplinary 

authority before imposing the penalty order upon the charged official but 

in the instant case the appellate authority failed to take into account that no 

such rules and procedures as laid down in CCS (CCA) Rule or any other 

rule governing the field have been followed and no documents or 

witnesses have been verified before imposing penalty of removal from 

service upon the applicant as such the impugned appellate order dated 

24.01.2005 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

Jji7..at1t 
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Copy of letter dated 27.01.05 along with the appellate order dated. 
24.01.05 is enclosed herewith for perusal of Hoii'ble Tribunal as 
Annexuiie-6 (Series). 

4.10 That your applicant begs to state that he was appointed as part lime Forush 

in the year 1985 and he had performed his duty for long 19 years without 

any complain or allegation against him and he was never issued any- charge 

sheet, memo or warning at any point of time but the Postmaster, Nalbari 
I-{eadOffice suddenly found him regularly irregular in his duties and he 

conirnitted fraud. in fact applicant did not comniitted any fraud rather he 
-J took lOan of Rs. 41 000/- from Smtj Aninia Talnlcdar and the same amount ( 	 - 	 - 

was returned to the depositor without any complain from the depositor of 

the SB A/c No. 8777355 Smti Axthna Talul<dar therefore, the allepa1ion that 
- -- .-,-- .-.-. - 

the applicant committed fraud is not tTue as such the impugned penalty 
order dated 07.12.04 as well as the impugned appellate order dated 24A61.05 
are liable to be set aside and quashed. in this connection applicaxit begs to 

state that he has three children and wife dependent upon him and removal 
from service at this stage will ruin him as well as his family. 

4.11 That this application is made honafide and for the cause of justice. 

S. Cmunds for relief(s) with IC01 provisions: 

5.1 For that,  no charge sheet was issued upon the applicant framing the 

charge labeled against the applicant, no inquiry was conducted as 

required under the Rule 14 of CGS ((TA) Rule 1965 or under any other 
relevant rule providing reasonable opportunjt' before imposing penalty 

of removal from service as such the impugned penalty order dated 

07.12.04 as well as the impugned appellate order dated 24.01.05 are liable 
to be set aside and quashed. 

,)ZLCn1 
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5.2 For that no documents or listed witnesses or any other evidence were 

examined as required under the rule before imposing penalty of removal 

from service upon the applicant as such the impugned penalty order 

datd 07.12.04 as well as the impugned appellate ordcr dated 24.01.05 are 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.3 For that, applicant was never issued any memo, charge sheet or warning 

at any point of time before reaching to the conclusion that he was 

regularly irregular in attending his duties and such action of the 

Postmaster Naibari Head Office is ill motivated and with the intention to 

oust the applicant from the service. 

5.4 For that, no compliin was made against the applicant by an depositor at 

any point of time but the applicant was held guilty of withdrawal from 

the depositor of the SB A/c No. 8777355 Smti Anima Talukdar without 

verifying the fact that the applicant took loan of Rs. 4,000/- from the SB 

A/C holder SmU Anima Talukdar and the said amount was also refund 

back to Smti Anima Taiukd.ar. 

5.5 For that, applicant served in the department of Posts for long 19 years 

without any complain or allegation of fraud at any point of time but 

suddenly he was charged for unauthorized absent in duty and committed 

fraud that too without any complain from any of the SB A/C holder and 

[lie Posttuii,ter, Ndbari Head Offiie on the bas&s of hearsay evidtnie 

cane to the conclusion that the applicant committed fraud and iuposed 

major penalty of removal from service that too without holding regular 

enquiry as required under law and on that score alone the impugned -- 	 -.1 

penalty order dated 07. 12.04 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.6 For that, applicant is submitted the appeal before the appellate authority 

praying to look into the matter sympathetically as because he has three 

children and wife and to save the family but the appellate authority 

%LZ 
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without going through the appeal filed by the applicant and without 

taking into account the fact that no regular enquiry was conducted before 

imposition of the major penalty of removal from service and on that score 

alone the impugned order of penalty dated 24.01.2005 is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

Details of imedks exhausted. 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies 

available to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 

application. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Couf. 

The applicant further declares that he had not previously filed any 

application, Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other Authority 

or any other Bench of the Trihimal regarding the subject matter of this 

applica lion nor any such applicalioti, Writ Petition or Suit is pending 

before any of them. 

Relief (s) sought for. 

Under the facts and drcinnstances stated above, the applicant humbly 

prays. that Your Lordships he pleased to admit this. application call for the 
records of the case and issue notice to the respondeiits to show cause as to 

why the relief (s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on 

perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

8.1 That the }Ion'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned 

penalty order bearing No. Menio No. B2/Staff/Misc/04 dated 07.12.2004 

(Annexure- 4) as well as impugned appellate order bearing No. A2-9 
(Part-ffi) dated 24.01.2005 (Annexure- 6). 
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That the Hon'blc Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to reinstate 

the applicant in service with all service benefits induding arrear monetary 
benefits. 

3.3 	Costs of the application. 

&4 Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'bie 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order piyed for 

During pendency of (he application, the applicant prays for (lie following 
interim relief: - 

9.1 	That the Hori'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 

pendency of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 
consideration of Ihe case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed 
for. 

........................................................ ..........
•0•  

ii. 	Pticuhi, of the J.PO 
1) 	I.P.ONO. 	 : 

Date of issue 	: 	. 
lii) 	Issued from 	 : 	p. . 	 oJ iv) 	Payable at 	 : 	p. o 
12. 	List of enc1osis. 

As given in the index. 

7lZ9t)1  ,kai 
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VERIFICATION 

L Shri Biren Kalita, Sb.- Late Abhoy Chandra Kalita, aged about 44, 

years, resident of Vu- Tilana, P.0- Bhadra, Dist- Nalbari, do hereby verify 

that the stateme.nts made in Paretgaph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my 

knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and 
I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the ,iZ day of 

aA>zLC 

Li 
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1157 

2TTftr 	1-rn frUTt 
INDIAN POSf AND TELEGRAPHS DEPARTMENT 

(rFTrr firT 	;,7,  n-rr -. ñ 	rft;r ir 	i* i, flffr 	qcur) 
(S C Rule 267, Post5 and Telcgraplis Finahcial Hand book s  Volume 1, 

	

Second E(1ition) 	. 
TTT 	9'I 	15i 1't TF 	fti - luII ;c i epo t and Rccei. Coin cash and st mps on transfer of charge 

mf ñr ir 	
\ Ce1i1ied that the Charge of (lie ofhce of.  

74 	
.. .

(.9T) 	....................... 
.as made over by (name) 

n 

at (ida cc) 

I._ a... on the (date) ....... 	 Sore 
-- ......... 	- 	noon inaccoidancc with 

ttri No. 	 Daed 	 _ from 

Tl91T frr(tr1ni' 'f'u;rU 
Relieved Officer 	 Relieving Officer 

I L 

/ 

ii  
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• 	Annexure- 3 

(Typed hue copy) 

To, 

The Postmaster (HSG-l) 
Nalbari- 781335. 

Memo No. -2 Staff! misc/04 dated 19-11-04. 
Dated the NLB 0142-04. 

Sub: - Prayer for consideration of the said subject dt NLB. 19-11-04 Memo 
No. B2/Staff/misc,f 04. 

Sir, 
With due respect I would like to draw your kind attention the said subject 

regarding my duties. That Sir, I was not regularly irregular in attending my 

ifice duties even after repeated warnings and instruction in your office. 

That Sir, according to the letter, the alleged that I fraudulently took 

yment of Rs. 4000/- from one SB account. Actually, it is not so, as said and the 

rd -fraudulenC is not acceptable in this regards. 

/ 	
That Sir, due to my wife's ill health and until cured visited the doctors. So, 

to was I the midst of financial hardship. To proof it I produced the said SB 

Account corporally before the eyes of your Court (office) and the witnessed. So 

• 	far, I know that Sir, to the belief and best of my knowledge I did not go through. 

• 	fraudulent. 

That Sir, please look into the matter heartially, otherwise•, I shall not be 

able to see the beautiful Universe with my three (3) Childs' and my beloved wife. 

• 	This is my benign reply and cordially pray to you. 	 " 

Yours faithfully 
- 

Shri Bben KaIil.a 
S/o- Late Abhay Kalita 
Vifi- Tilana 
P.O- Bhadra 
Via- Ca 

I 
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DEPARtMENT OF 1)ST ::1NDIA 
Oic 1U Potnias1ei(HSG-1), NIbari 

	

: 	I 
.. 	j 	. 	. 	.. 

( 	

.' 
t 	 T 	 I I 

I. 
Dattd atNalbaii 07-1-2004 

'n 	 I 
- e 	- 

L 

jp I3jien Ktht Forush3Nalban 'liO while woi1ing is such 
duties, onianyoceestons thu punussion md 

I1 	.pntykHe masifrequent4 	aricdoç it1 verballyand ins monthly 'i}low inccs v.. cic 
ia1sohe1dtup for this egulant3ut lie nevt pays heed to the iastruUions of Uic undi r 

Sri BuenKq.hta afterconwuttmg a Iiud in SB account no 77355 MAndwg in (tic 
zuuneofSmt Anuna Talukdat ofVjjl+PO,- alag Dist - Nalbiri n 0l-1 0 0 run unul 
absentom dutie %!hhout information A 1oding1y the cc wJs ujiqua cd by (lic 

an4found that zi 4n,Kahtp 4,ttsignature of thedepostor n Mali 
1 

	

	Aniin Talukdar Ho lurn.e).f wrote the n.une of dcpcflor and bcc imc lunic11 (tic 
nicsuger of the wit.hdraw4of Rs 4000/- oi 08-10-04 agauist t1it taf  ore said coun( It , 
iA also to mention here that the specimen signature on record was in Enw,IisI but Sri 
Biren Kalita wrote it in Asamse.•Thu.i by ti.rging the signature of L)c})oto( Ltiien 
K.lita forush himself took the vithdrawal of the said amount from the said account on 
0-10-04 violating (he existing niles in force. 

If)jjis regird the written statement of ,  the (lelmositor Sri Aninia 
I alukdar datetf27fl -04 vitl sy. Sii I3ireii Kalita 1oui also adimtiit I in his wiiitu 
I,1 IC mciii (late(j 27-1 1-04 that he forcd the signature of the depositor and matte hhnelf 
neanfles amid took P;IYfliCilt Of time SUnI ot Rs.IOOW- cited above which lie returned 

II) IIIC IIeI)t 1 Sl1(It on I 8-I 1-04 

ilmims Sri l3iien Mjljt.m a p.im1 tithe %vol , 4v viotaicd (lie d1si1uiiLal 
I tIlLS :iimd tinleis and atd as such vlueIi is itithecotiting uta pail tiiti 	'.oi 

	

ii so  C1UU. aiO(ICC We 	s.vl '(jl Sn 3U-co l<bi;i Vk 
ks c_tGcc keh e i,  c( eitn rio dRIed 19-I 1-04 u Submik ziptmiiatioii zlslo %vily he will net W. 

&oved t,'omim htz SLi\ic-C svithin lii days fioni (tic dale of rCCepi tt( (tic lctcr. 

	

Sri !irti FThiila hmrs suIiiiiiltl Ins exitlan;tlitim 	i: hi.S leIfer 
J.td 	L-1 	-)-t viicli is as uittit_r 



/t 

\ih dii Ies1 	I would like to draw your iid al lci llion flue sai) suihj 'u tim iui dut i 	1 lii ij I w q iwl tul ii ly iii Lgul U iii iltuidiig my otbu iIut& even .iflcr repealed %Varnings aluti ifl0thgjjon hi our olflee. 111u 	ir :e,tditio to (le ltteJt ll1e:al1ed that. I 11adlilcnçiy ltiok pap: ciii oF ts.l1X;O/_ 

	

one Sti account. 	.tualy it is not 'so, as said at[d that. word 1aduleni js lint acceptahie in this regards. [ 
TlL1lhr. Joe tn 1ny wW••fl'  

tyw court(t)I1 lee) and they wjIlissc(l so tur I iiow that Sir in ih hdtc.t and best 01 myknw1cdgc I did 001 go tJurougJi Uradiiknt. 
That Sir I)leuse.look in to the maIler huaiiiaLly Othicrwis I shall not b able - to 'e thi 	.jIjtjfljj 1:nivLr 	\-iih ny lhre(3) childs and mv hCl0e(J vift. r 	
flI 	lily. hiitjg Mier amiul cordlly pray to you.' 

I 	 . 	

0 

H 	 Dircil 	4 .. .I0Litc Ablu;tKahiç& L- - 
I 	J 	ft I 	'1 iL 	P0 I3ljad' a 	

I 

I

V. 

Ii 	

I 	

4 	 albar(Ass) 	I  

0l3SERVVflON' 	: I have gine throuh his ek1 atiomu ciicl above auudeom1m to the onclusjn that the iasO udd4cc4 bySi B'" 'n'Killltaiiusji. is nothing but plcValici(et one. His WIi0emi l4l3toji ltud iIljov is well ia his %vilttn shitemnent dated 27-J I -04 cIa Iv 	uh'.mt he. .. 	 the said 	 ml iciby lie iemamd absent from dutuLs ithout w 	infonu jetjoii fioin that Sj) d my I 

ORDu Udr thcse cuui 	ucs I SuIT C Kahi Posuiastcr WSG ) Nalbari LOIIIL In flit 
GOflcljo 	the cluarg 	

4.gainsi.srj Bhen.}i1jta proved 
beviiid•j111j1i aini Bwczi Kalita buig a Pt  niorc 8Crlous 0IIcflc 	

flCrWOLk 1148 PLIyLd SUuOus lyuI Pt my wlm iii i 	ulIumijl In tins ngard at thu, P0 Tln.zcf011) toJ Lud thi JUIILi >i flu LII Kaht 1onjhi us htby IeInovcd froni 
8ii with uuimLdmmak cliLt 

• 0 	 . 	 l>oslinastcl(}l.SG 1) 	 0 	
0 

	

0 	
0 	 Nalbaij7;j335 

(:'opy to 

2) 

hi fli 	aIifi S/Q- Late Abliy Kafita ViIl:* Til.iiia I",:- ifliadj-i Via:- (how lt.Iazar Dist :- NaIbaij for liii nuna t mt. 
The SuperjnIcruJrit Of Post (:)t.hic, \rIJfl.fl 	DIVisIiiiNi;t.1.; nlriiin:si  

• 0 

I. 

AP 



To 
• 	 The Superintendent of Posi Office 

Nalbari-Barpeta Division 
Nalbari - 781335 
(Through the P.M. I'4albari 14.0.) 

....-: ..,. 
;?c Dated at 

Sub :Appeal aggainst P.M.Nalbari Memo N. - B2/Siaff/Mise/04 Did. 07-12-2004. 

Hon'ble Sir, 	
0 	

... 
Most respectfully I lay befre you the following lines for favour of ypur kind consid-

eration and favourable order. 
That Sir, as said by the Posimaster, Nalbari. I was not irregular in my.duties. Regarding 

vithdrowal of Rs, 4000/- from .SB A/c No. 877355 is not true, becauc the depositor not 
complained to the authority coni.:erned. Unofficially he known that froip a depositor._I took 
loan a sum of Rs. the time of return the amount to the de!ositor, Sri M. Duila, 
Supervisor. SI3CO heard the diseussion and told to Postmaster. 

That Sir, regardingiesiateincnt of the depositor Smil Aninia Talukdar Did.27- 11-04, it 
is to inform you that the Posima:tcr called her and he dectaicci the slaicent and he told mc 
thai you to 'xish i work in my ollice, you sliold write the .sla1cmi1t as ity diclalion.. 
Therefore being a forus, accoiditig to the instruction of the Postmaster I write the statement 
on 27-I 1-04, it is not my willful.l and sound mind. 

That Sit, kindly look into ffie matter heartially because of my three children and wife 
and help mc to alive with my fat nily as a human and obliged. 

çur's faithfully- 

(SrilKalila) 
• 0 

	 ForusNaIbari H.O. 
0 	\'i1 11. - 'l'ilana. 

P.O1 . - Bhtidra. 
1)ist. - Naihari (Assam). 
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DEiRmIE1r.OF POSTS: INDIA 
Office of the Supethitendent of, Post Offles Nalbati Barpeta Division 

t 	 k 	Ni1bari-78I335 
1 

No: A2-9(Part-1ll) 	 Dated at Nalbari the 24 Janpry 2005 

Hi 
APP19LATE ORDER 

Sri Biren Kalita, the appellant, Ex Forush, Nalbari HO was charged onthe basis 
of the following allegations : 

"That Sri Beii Kalita, Fotush Nalbati 1-10 widle working; as such remained 
unauthorized absence from duties on mans' occasions without permission and authority. He was 
Ii ueiitly \ ni ned foi it vcrbaUy and his monthly allowances were also held u for lti 
irregularity. But he never pays heed to the iiisti'uctions of the undersigned. Sri .l3ircn Kaiita alter 
committing a fraud in SB account No 877355 standing in the name of Siut Aninia Taiukdar 01 
Viii P(.) : Kalag. 131st Nalhaii on 8.10.04 reuiaincd absciit 11 -om duties without mlonmmlion, 

iiiJv time ease was inquired by the undersigned and found (itt Sri Bu'cim Kahla lorged lime 
iin;ourc ot the depositor Smnt Aniiiia lalukdar. Uc himself wrote the name of depositor and 

hccaiiic hhnel1 time messenger of the withdrawal of Its 40001- on 8.10.04 against time aforesaid 
in. P i 	'Li lI tiltiiljt,lt imeme that tile specimen sigimaimmie (III record was in kimejisim hut hi 

Assamnese. Ihus b',' forging the sigliature of dcpoiiui i3iicmi kalita 
1 - orush luinsehl took the withdrawal of the said amount from the said account on 8.10.04 

h. .:imiiii' mules iii hicc. 

iii this tegaid time written statement of the depositor SinE. Ani!na Talukdar dated 
27. 11 .04 vilJ say. Sri Biren Kalita, •Foi -ush also admitted in his written sta(emcnt dated 27.11.04 
ii mat he f,igcd time signature of the depositor and made ithuseif iiicsscngcr tiid took the i)aymcu 
of the suni of Rs 4000!- cited above wideli he returned to th depositor on 18.11.04.. 

Thus Sri Biren Kahita a part time workei violated the dcpamlmiiental rules and 
oidrs and acted as such which is unbecoming of a part tinic worker. ..... 

Accordingly a so cause notjee was issued to Sri Ilimen Kahita vide this olhice letter 
even No dated 19.11.04 to sutmut explanation as to Why he will itot be Removed from his 

sci-vice \vitlljn 10 days from the date of receipt of time letter." 

Sri Biren Kalita submitted his explanation vide hisletLer dated 1.12.04wlmich i 
as wider : 

With due 1espct I would l.mkm to thaw your kind attcnuon the said subjuA 
icgitdiiig JU\ duitns That, Smr I was not rcguhily inegulat mu mttciiciuig my oflmcc duties CVLn 
a 11cr repealed warnings and instruction in ydur office. S 

That Sir, accordingly to the' letter the. alleged that I 11 -audu1entl took pa mncmml ul 
Rc 4000/- from one SB account. Actually it is not so, as said and that void fraudulent is not 
ac- ccl)lable in this regards. .. . 

That Sir, due to mu -my wife's ill health and unfit cured visited the dociovs so as to 
was in the midst of financially hardship. io proof it I produced the said SB account carpoiahiy 



before the eves of your couil(othce) and they witnessed so. fr I know ilit Sir to the belief and 
best of ,  mY lab)WlCdgC I (lid not go ;  through liaudulciit. 

That Sir, please .Iopk into the matter, heartially otherwise I slial' not be able to see 
the beautiful universe with my thrce(3) children and my beloved wife. 

Ilus is my benign lettu and Qordially piay to you" 

The Postmaster Ndbari i-id considered lus 1epL4.suitatiou and dccided the case 
on ment vide No B2JStaWMiscIO4 dated 7 12 2004 issuIng a oidcr of iuuoval of the appUlant 

from scricc with immcdiatc cffcct. Bciii aggrieved, the appcllant preferred an aj)p'al dated 

22 12 04 to the undersigned 

There is no record to show;on which date the appellant received the diseiplinacy 
order dated 7.12.2004. The appeal was datcd 22.12.2004 and received on 23.12.2004; However, I 
have decided to consider tho apea1 to ncct the end of justice. The appellant has raised the 
'following points and facts in his appeal and brayed for setting aside the punisluiient.oider 

) 	 ' 	 •' 

That the appellant was not irregular in his duty as reported by tltePosttnsteu. 

He denied fraudulent withdrawal of Ks 4000i- from. SB A/C No 877355 as the 
depositor not combined tothe authority.cOncerncd. Unofficially (he Postmaster 
knows that from a deposito. The appellant took loan a sum of Rs 4000i'- and at 
the time of retumthe amount to the depositor, Sri M. Dutta, Superisor, SBCO 
heard the discussion and told to Postmaster. 

'that regat'dwg the statement of,  (lepositor Smt Aiuina 'I'aluhi'Jar dated 27.11.04, it 
is stated that the Postmaster called the dcposiior and obtain her statement on 
dictation. 

k) 	'.1 he Po.stinastei' cautioned him that it' he wish to continue his duty he should wtte 
the statámcnt as dictated Lw him and accordingly he wrote the statement dated 

7,I 1.1)4. 

I have carcliihlv cuzisi.lei'cil the points iii the appeal b' the appellant ialin iiitu 
::ttiit thic facts of the Case, reccnds of , 	iIiqtiIrC and (hiScil)liilaI'y oFdcr and m 	views and  

at c t'ccoidd below 

it 	I hat the appellant did not put loiili any' edeiicc or around denying his in'cgulai' 
perloniianee of duty or uiiauthon;ed abscnc. ( ')n the other hand. from the Copies 

crrui' eNlt'acts of the SBCO bi'anch. Nalbai'i' 110 furwarded by the Poslniaster, 
aibari it appeal's that the appellant was actually iITcg.ular in 1)CI'ioriiiaIlce ol his 

drcv. It i'clnains that the appellant was oi'dei'ed to assist' in SI3C(J branch in 
sing & placing of ouchcis in addition to his loiush duty as the foiush dut 

ii Tic dOcS itot IU til Ion lctcilllOLI of th post 

ii) 	'. hiss Aniinia 1alukdai, the depositor of Nalbari 1-10 SB ale No 877355 cleanly 
stated 	dc her written statement dated 27.11.01 that she handed over a cheque 
('or Rs 468.00 issucd by Peerless Company along with the pass book to the 

her Nii(hii Sri Atul 1'alul.:da1' iii order to deposit iii lien .-B tc 
No $77375 'ilie said cheque was cleared on 8.10.20(14 and all aiiiO(lnt of Rc 

was shown 	iihidi'aval fi-oiii that a"c oil thìe same. day. i.e. on 8.10.2004. 



- 2~ ,4 - 

\\licn  the hrothcr of the &p0q1tor :thi!ecl to 	(lie appol iallt Ifter 'several ;lTft'npk Ihc matter 	:is ht'ought to the notmcc of ,  the Postmaster verbally aid vhen time records were chcckcd tlic fi -audulclit withdrawal caiuic to notice. In the meantime' the amount of vithdiawaI of Rs 100011- was hiidd ovr to the dcpusitoi b [he appellant ott 18. 11.04. I'hereby time fraudulent withdrawal as well as lemnporamy misapprop.iat,joji of Rs 4000/- on the part of the appellant have been proved. 	 - 

iii) 	The depositot- Miss Aithna TlWdar has clearly tated itt her wiittcn .5tatcmeilt dated 27. 11.04 that she ncther signed the withdrawal forni ior withdrawn the money front her ale, on 8.10.04. It is also•cvidcnt from thespccizncn signaturc in S13-3 that it was in Luglisli but 1110 signatuic appandui SB-7 w1t1ltha%v form) in Assajse lhereby it has been proved that the said withdranj was ffcctcd by the appellant by forging the signatute of the depositor. ilierefore, the stateinnt was given by the depositor at her own and nOt on thctatjon of the Póstmastej-. 

i) 	Ihe (lepoSitor as ivel.1 as die appellant admitted vide their written statenient that the amount of Rs:4000/- was rcccivcd.by her on 18.1 1.04. The appellant in his  \vtcn dcfcncc dated 1,1 204 also did not deny thc vit1idcaiJ. i1ierfoie, the statweit[ wi'itleim by him on 27.11.04 calulot be said to be made fozc{ljJJv as per (tiC tat on of the Po[1i1asIcr, 1ia1baij. 
 

From the above I 11ave conic to the conclusjoii that the appeUan has couunitted a grave offence of forgery and displayed grave misconduct (hereby .Thc appellant also displayed sc1ous indiscipiinc by rcmaining bsciic frcqucndy from duty without autlioxity dislocating the 
jr 

office works. 

In view of the dicusjoii made above and consjderjjip the Thets and against the appellant, I do not find any rnczitlground in the appeal to interfine with the Disc order dated 7.1 2.04 and dispose the appeal with order as under. 

I, Sn S. Das, Supeijn[eiideut of Post Offices , Nalbami Baipeta Division, Nalban do hereby reject the appeal dated :22.12.04?of Smi Bün Kalita, Part-time Foru;im Naibami 110 anti confijm the punislunent awarded by  7.12.04. 	 the Pos:mastei; Nalbari ide No l32JS1al1/Misc/04 dated 'I 

(SDIs5 
Superjjitczictexit of Post Officc 

Nalbaii l3aq)cIaDijsjo11 
/ 
	 Nalbalj-781335 

...- 	 Sn liii Lii Kalita 
S o 1.aie :\hliay Kalita 

iii 	I ilina P(.,) 	l3h.idra 
\Lnmm ) 



Copyto- 

1-2 	The Postmaster, Nalban 	H6 WviI arrange dehvey at the enUoscd C91))' of 1)1hA]atC 
order to the appellant immediately and send the signed 3cJnow1cdgemcnt to this office 
for record-s. 

3 	OC 	 I, 

Supciinteiident of Post Offices 
Nalbaii Barpela Division 

Nlbaii-78 1335 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GIJWAHAT I BENCH AT GUWAHAT I 

).A. No.233 of 2006 

Shri B.iren Kalita. 

... Applicant. 

Union of India & Cr5 - 

•.... Respondents. 

The written statement on behalf of the 

Respondents abovenamed. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT OFTHE RESPONDENTS MOSTRESPECTFULLY 

SHE WETH 

That with regarri to the statefnt made in para-

graph 1 of the instant application the answering re-

spondent.s beg to state that the applicant was removed 

from service after giving him reason-able opportunity of 

show cause. As such the prayer for re.%nstatement is not 

tenable in law, as wei 1 as on 'facts. 

That with regard to the statement made in para-

graph 2 and 3 of the appJ.icat.ion the respondents beg to 

state that those are within the specific knowledge of 

the applicant, and the respondent can not admit or deny 

the same. 

Con t.d 	. F / 



I 

f 

I .. 4.... 

3.. 	That as regard the statement made in paragraph 

4.1.. and 4.2 of the applIcation the answering respond-

ents beg to st.at.e that those are matter of records and 

respondent those not admit anything which is not borne 

out of record. 

4. 	That with regard to the statement made in para- 

graph 4.3. of the application the respondents beg to 

state that there is hardly any scope to regularise PIT 
- 	:_--.-_ 

worker as per provision of rules.. Their priority in the 

matter of regularisation :i.s below the ED staff as per 

preference.. The turn of a P/T worker comes only when a 

post remain unfilled by ED staff. The scope of a P/T 

worker never come in a Postal Division where thousand of 

ED staff are working.. The 1)6 (Posts) letter No,17-141/8 

EDC & Trg dated 6/6/1988 (copy enclosed) as proof to be 

pursued. 

5.. 	That with regard to the 

graph 4.4. of the application 

state that the applicant is n 

61)8 emp].oyee and hedoes not 

CCS (CCA) Rules.1 1965 or 6DB 

Rules.1 2001. 

statement made in para- 

the respondents beg to 

either a departmental nor 

fa].l within thepurview of 
- - 

(Conduct and Employment) 

The case was proceeded as per procedure. It is not 

necessary to cite rules for removal as does not fall 

within the purview of the above mention rules. 

The question of complain from depositor does not 

arise in detecting loss and fraud case.. This case of 

misappropriat...on came to the notice when Postmaster 

Contd .... P1 



:i 

inquired reasons of absence of the applicant. It also 
- 	 a 

revealed that the depositor Anima Taiukdar through her 

brother Sri Atul Tai.ukdar came to the post office 

several clays to contact the applicant, to know the posi- - * 

tion of the cheque. As the applicant- was found absence, 

Sri Atul Talukdar contacted to Postmaster, 1aihari NO 

and came to know that the cheque hialready been col- ------------------------------------------ 

lected on 8/10/04 and an amount. of Rs.4()00/- has been 

ithdrawn from the account. on 8/10/04. Immediately Anima 

Talukdar, the holder-  of the said account came to the 

post office and contacted the Postmaster and stated that 

she never took any withdrawal from her pass book on 

3/10/04 and she denied the specimen signature on the 
- 	 -- 	 --- -- 

withdrawal form dated 8/10/04 vide her statement dated 

27/11/04. She also stated that she did not send anybody 

¼ as -messenger to take withdrawal On furt.her inquiry it 

was confirmed that Sri 8iren Kalita took the withdrawal 

by himse]. 'f becoming the messenger and forging the signa-

tur-e of Anima Talukdar. Sri Biren Kalita also admitted 

the same v.ide his statement dated 27/11/04.. 
- 	 - 	 ----- - 	 -14 

Thus the appticant misappropriated a sum 	of 

Rs.4000/- and r-emai.ned absent from duties 	without 
- 	. 	- - 	j 

informatthn.. The ride under which Sri Birert Kalita was 

charged need not to he :ment:ioned as the part-time worker 

does not fal.l within the purview of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 

of GflS (Conduct and Employment.) Rules 2001 Natural 

Justice was given to Sri Riren Kal.ita issuing show cause 

notice he -fore removal from service. 

A copy of the said st.atemer3t dated 

27/11/04 is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE-1. 

: 

- 	 Contd....  
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6. 	That with regard to the statement made in para- 

graph 4.5.. of the application the answerinQ respondents 

beg to state that Sri Biren Kalita never submitted any 

application adducing the reasons of his unauthorised 

absence or for leaving office without permission even 

though he was asked to submit explanation for these 

absences.. His pay and allowances were held up on 6/3/03., 

9/7/04., 1/9/04 and w.e..f. 9/11/04 to 6/12/04 for un-

authorised absence.. This will indicate whether Sri Eliren 

Kalita was regular or irregular in attendance. 

Regarding ear]. y departure from office without 

permission vde Error -  Ext.ract,s (for brevity EIE) No.1 

dated 30/6/04. LiE No.2 dated 6/7/04., E/E No.3 dated 

1319/04., LiE No.4 dated 27/9/04 LIE No.5 dated 1/11/04 

recorded by M. Dut.ta, Supervisor., SBCO Nalbari HO are 

sufficient to prove it. 

The corresponding SE withdrawal form (SB-7) dated 

8/10/04 g  S-3 dated 14/6/04 and the written statement of 

Sri. Biren Kalita., statement of Anima TMlukdar dated 

27/11/04 will clearly say about the misappropriation of 
- 

Rs..4000/- from S}3 a/c No.577355. 

Copies of the Er- ror Extracts dated 

30/6/04. 6/7/04, 13/9/04., 27/9/04 and 

1//11/04 are and herewith and collec-

tively marked as NNEXURE-2.. 

7. 	That as regard the statement made in paragraph 4.6 

of the application the respondents beg to state that Sri 

Biren Kalita is a part-time worker who does not fall 
- - - 	- 	.-- 

Coritd....  



under the purv.iew of CCS (CCA) Rules 	1965 and GDS 

/ 
jConduct Ind Empinyment Fu1e 2001 Regarding wi.hdrawal 

of Rs.40001-- reply in above paras will say. -_ 
That as regard the statement made in paragraph 4.7 

of the application the respondents beg to state that 

there is no provision of regular inquiry against part-

time worker. Even though enough opportunity was given to 

def end the case. Depending upon the modus operandi of 

the fraud and gravity of the case and in response to the 

reply dated 1/12/04 the case was finalized and order was 

passed 

The applicant is a part-time Farash who dares to 

commit such a serious fraud case by taking fraudulent 
I 

withdrawal. from SB account may commitmore fraud in the 

branches of the post office which may lead to several -. 	- 
fraud cases at any time sustaining heavy loss to the 

epartment 

That with regards to the statements made in para- 

gr-aph 4.8 of the appi:ication the respondents beg to 

state that the applicant, did not put forth any evidence 

or ground denying his irregular performance of duty or 

unauthorjsed absence. It is clear from the Error Extract 

of the SBCO branch., Nal.bari HO that the applicant was 

actually irregular in performance of his duty. 

The A/C No. of Ms. Anima Talukdar is 877355 not 

8777355 as stated in the O.A. The said Anima Talukdar -

in her written statement dated 27/11/04 stated that she 

handed over a cheque for Rs.4688/- issued by Peerless 

Company along with the pass book to the applicant 

Corctci....  
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through her brother Sri Atul Talukdar in order to deposit in her 
SB a/c No. 877355. The said cheque wascleared 48/i.pJ04 and an v.-.. 

'unt of Rs. 4000/- was shown withdrawal from that a/c on the .-'. 	
- 

same day. When the brother of depositor failed to meet the -- 	_7•_ 	- 
applicant after several attempts, the matter was brought to the 

notice of the Postmaster verbally and when the records were 
checked, the fraudulent withdrawal came to notice. Therefore 

complain from depositor does not arise. From the record itself the 
fraudulent withdrawal of Rs. 4000/- have been proved. 

The depositor Anima Talukdar has clearly stated in her 
statement dated 27/11/04 that she neither signed the withdrawal 
form nor withdrawn the money from her a/c on 8/10/04. It is also 
evident from the specimen signature appeared in SB-3 that it was 
in English not in Assamese as shown i.e. withdrawal was effected by 
thejcantforgmg the S edepositor. The statement 
given by the depositor was of her own and the same was neither 
on dictation nor on direction of the Postmaster. 

The copies of SB-3 and withdrawal form 
in annexed - herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURF-3 and 4 

10. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.9 of 
the application the respondents beg to state that the applicant was 
never appointed as regular staff. He was engaged only for farash 
ifuty on part-time 	basis 	and 	no 	service 	records 
are 	maintainable for such 

Contda.. 
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job.. As his engagement on casual basis. 1  is not governed 

by any conduct rules., or service rules etc no formal. 

charge sheet against, him for the fault commi€ted by the 

applicant, deemed necessary under any service rules. So 

he was removed 'from the ser-v.ice as per terms and 

condition of his engagement. There is no provision of 

regular inquiry against, part-time worker. The applicant 

was asked to e>plai.n the reasons of his unathor.ized 

absence from duty but the applicant, did not put 'forth 

any evidence or ground denying his irregular performance 

of duty.. 

11.. 	That with regard the statement made in paragraph 

4.10 of the appl:ication the respondent beg to state that 

the written statement of the deposithr Sri Anima Taluk-

dar depositor of SB A/c No. 877355 will say for e  itself 
whether Rs 4000/- was taken as a loan or otherwise. If 

it was a loan why the depositor denied the withdrawal 

dated 8..1004 and why the app].icar%t admitted that he 

took withdrawal of Rs 4000/- from the said account for 

his personal use .. Their written statement. i.e.. Anima 

Talukdar-  /Sri Biren Kalita dated 2711.04 will say about 

it. 

That as r-egard the statement macic in paragraph 

4.11 of the application the respondent beg to offer no 

comment.. 

That as regard the statement made in paragraph 5.1 

of the application the resporsdent beg to state that the 

case of the applicant does not fall withi.n the purview 

of CCS(CCA) Rules 1965. Hence question of Rule-14 does 

not arise. 	 - 

Contd. ,, 
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The statement made in paragraph-5.2 the application are false, 

untrue and incorrect, hence denied by the respondents. The 

respondents beg to state that all the documents were examined 
before issuing removal order to the applicant 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.3 of 
the application the respondents beg to state that those are untrue, 

and false, hence denied. The memos were issued under letter No. 
B2/Staff/Mjsc/03-04 dated 10.11.03, 1.9.04, 19.11.04 and considering 

all documents/evidences, the removal order was issued to the 
applicant 

4 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.4 of 

the application the respondent beg to state that those are false, 
fabricated and concocted statement and hence the same are denied. 

No such SB a/c No. 8777355 was opened at Nalbari HO as mentioned 

in this par& The question of lodging any complaint by the 
depositor is not mandatory. In the instant case, the fraud was 

detected at the time of checking of the documents. The applicant 
Sri Biren Kalita also admitted that he took the withdrawal of Rs. 

	

- - 	 • ------...-.--.------•- -.- 
4000/-. from SB a/c - No 877355 standing in the name of Anima 

- - 

Talukdar. The written statement of Sri Biren Kaflta dated 27.11.04 
- 	 ------•.-.---.-------- 	 - 

obtained in presence of Sri M. Dutta, I/C SBCO Nalbari HO will say 
in this regard. 

That with 	regard to the 	statement 	made 	in 
paragraph 	5.5 of 	the application , the respondents denied 
the same 

ContdiiPJ 
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being false, untrue and incorrect As and when a case comes ±0 the 
notice or detected, the official at fault may be charged if found 

guilty. The applicant was also found guilty of remaining absent 

from duties unauthorisedly for which he was cautioned even by 

holding up pay and allowances. The applicant Sri Kalita after 
- -.- 	 • •.-'-------------- -- 

committing the fraud remained absent from duties and as such it 

may not be said as a hearsay. It is reiterated that there was no 

complain from the depositor for withdrawal of Rs. 4000/-. Thereis 
-  

no such provision in rules that fraud case should
--  
not be detected - 	-. 	- - -- 	----------------- - ----- - 	 ---- 

or investigated without complaint from the depositor. The case of 
- 	-. 	 ----- 	 - - 

the applicant was a fraudulent one. 

18. 	The statement made in para 5.6 of the application are false, 
incorrect and 	untrue , 	hence 	denied by the 	respondents. The 
applicant was not a departmental or GDS employee. He was PIT 
farash. There are no conduct rules to govern casual labour for 
proceeding. 	Departmental proceedings are followed 	in 	respect of 
departmental or 	GDS employee. 	The grounds 	set forth 	in the 
application are not good and noticeable in the eye of law, hence the 
application is liable to be dismissed. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 & 7 
of the instant application the respondent begs to state that those 
are within specific knowledge of the applicant and the respondent 
can not admit or deny the same. 

That with regard 	to 	the 	statement 	made 
in 	paragraph 	8 	and 9 of the instant application 	the 

respond- 
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ents beg to state that the applicant has himself admit-

ted that he was not regularly irregular in his duty 

despite warning etc He was removed from service giving 

natural justice like show cause on 19/11/04.. Appellate 

authority also examined his case thoroughly and con-

firmed the order of pun.ishing authority as there was no 

mer:it of the appeal filed by the applicant Therefore 

the order of disciplinary aut.hor:ity as well as appellate 

authority was not impugned.. 

The respondents further beg to state that in view 

of the facts and circumstances mentioned above. 1  the 

applicant is not entitled to any relief or interim 

relief as prayed for and the appli:cation is liable to be 

dismissed.. 

Contd .... P/ 



VERIFICATION 

!tUAv- 91 
being aut,horised to hereby verify and declare 	that the 

statement made in this reply of contempt petition in 

par-a 	true in my knowledge, these made 

in para 	 being mtter of records 

are true to my information and he].ieve and I have not 

suppressed.any material fact 

And I sign this verification on this 	d a y 

of 	fv 	'2-4 _ 2006 

8c& 	c' 
DEPONENT ____ 

qt jrnft .-7333 
SIJPOT. OF POST OFFCF 

NAIBARI IRARPETA MVISION  
NALFAR-131 335 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL- ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 	L 

GUWAHAT I BENCH AT GUWAHAT I 

0.. A. No 233 of 2006 

M.P. No..92 of 2006 

Shri Biren Kalita.. 

..-" Applicant.. 

Union of India & 0rs 

.... Respondents.. 

The written objection on behalf of the 

F:erpondents ahovenamed 

WRITTEN OBJECTION OF THE RESPONDENTS 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1. 	That with regard to the statement made in para- 

graph I of the objection petition the service of Sri 

Biren Ka3.ita as PIT Farash does not fall within the  

purview of CCS(CCA) Ru].es, 1965 and 0DB (Conduct and 

Employment) Rules, 2001. As such conduction of regular 

inquiry in respect. of P/T Farash does not arise.. Removal 

order dated 7/12/04 and Appel lath Order dateci 24/1/05 

..u-  n 	- .. 	i r.:. // 

- 
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were passed after observing all fbrmalities. Theiefore setting aside and 

quashing of penalty and appellate order does not arise. Appeal preferred 

by the applicant (Sri Biren Kalita) on 22/23.12.04 was disposed of on 

24/1/05 without delay. Appellate order dispatched under Nalbari RL 

No. 3289 dated 27/1/05 was received by the addressee Sri Biren Kalita) 

on 29/1/05. Thus there was no delay in disposing the case of 

? ri Biren Kalita. Condonation of delay i n submission of O.A. No. 

• 33/06 should not be admitted as it has not been submitted within 

onsiderable period. 

That with re-ard to the statement made in oarataoh 2 of the 
L 	 i 

obiection netition there is no soecific rules to p-overn the P/T employee 
i 	 £ 	 I 	J 

who are not considered as civil servant. Formal departmental inquiry is 

to he conducted in respect of the official who falls under CCS(CCA 

Ru]es1965 or GDS (Conduct and Employment) Rules2001.. 

However in the instant case fill opjiortunity was gwen to the 

applicant;  but he failed to explai n it satisfactorily .Reievant records were 

also examined to the end of justice. As such there is no merit of the case 

submitted by the applicant. 

That with vep-ard to the statemt made in paravaph 3 of the 

objection petition the del1d 	in preferring OA 233/06 can 

not be considered for condonation for the reason as fi.irnished by the 

anolicant. 
LL 
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4. 	That with regard to the statement made in para- 

graph 4 of the objection petit:ion the Hon'ble Court 

shoul:dd not condone the delay of about 221 days in 

filing the Original Application and OA may he dismissed. 

Any such action may invite further complicacy in running 

the administration smoothly. 

Under the circumstances it is prayed 

that Your L..ordshi p5 would graciously 

be pleased to admit this objection 

petition and after hearing both the 

parties dismissed the condonation of 

delay and/or pass such other order or 

order-s as Your Lorciships may deem fit 

and proper. 

And for this act of kindfless your petitioners as in duty 

bound sha].l ever pray. 

Cont.d, .. 
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A F F I D A V IT 

4. 	 Lk 	v 
aged about .. 	years, resident of 

004AAAM&KO 
	41 

NO in the district of 

do hereby w].emnly affirm and say as fol lows- 

I am the aut.hcjrjsed officer in the instant case 

and as 'such I have been acquainted with all the facts 

and circumstances of the case., 

That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

paragraphs 	are true to my knowledge 

and those made in paragraphs 	 being 

matters oft he records oft he case are true to my knowl-

edge and information derived therefrom, which I believe 

to tr.te and the rest are my humble submissions before 

this Hon'hie Court. 

And I sign this affi.davi.t on this 	th day of 

November, 2006 at (3uwahatj. 

Identified by 

/4 	( 

Advocate., Clerk 

D F P 0 N E N T 
VM TT1i T1Tft Vin 

9IflfI . 1$335 
$UPOT OF Pft QFCE3 

NALSARI CARK TA ti8ION 
NALEMt73133$ 

Cortd 	.. P/ 
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4 MPNo.92of2006 

11t ;rq 
!rti 8ench 

SRI BIREN KALITA. 
.............APPLICANT 

-VERSUS- 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
................. SPOENTS 

-AND- 
IN THE MATTER OF: - 

O.A. No.233 of 2006. 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
.................RESPONDE 	.... PEORS 

- VERSUS - 

SRI BIREN KALITA. 
\ 	 APPLICANT.. .. OPPOSITE PARTY 

IN THE MATTER OF: - 
An app1icatioty the Respondent 

petitioner to remove the stimatJj 

portion of the termination order 

N • 	 thereby converting the • termination 

I order to termination simplicit. 

The humble petition, of the petitioner 

above named: - 

be 

Cantd. . .1- 
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Cejtr1 AüJv 	

t~ 
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MOST RESPECfFULLY SHEWETh: - 

That the applicant above named has filed the 

instant original application before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal by challenging his termination order. 

That the Hon' ble Tribunal was pleased to hearj the 

matter on length and the hearing continued and on 

several dates including 10-12-2007, 03-01-2008 etc. 

In the course of arguments the CounselS for the 

Respondents preyed before Your Lordship's to remove 

the st:igmati part of the termination order dated 

07-12-2004. Upon the pyerof the Learned Coun61 

for the respondents Your Lordship was pleased to 

allow the respondent to file a memorandum to that 

effect. Hence this application is being preferred 

by the respondents before this Hon'ble Court. 

That as there are several judicial pronouncement by 

the High Court and Apex Court deciding the power of 

the 	High Court 	the 	tribunal 	to 	remove the 

st..)igmatic part 	of the termination order of the 
casual 	worker to 	convert 	the 	'termination 	in the 
termination simpliciter. 	Hence for the end of the 

justice 	it has 	became 	necessary to 	exercise the 

power 	to convert 	the 	termination 	order 	into 

termination simpliciter. 

That this petition has been made bonafide for the 

ends of justice. 

Ut*f 
Contd. .1- 
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Under the circumstances it is prayed 

that Your Lordship would graciously 

be pleased to convert the order of 

termination into termination 

simplicit~ie,r by giving necessary 

direction and/or any other order or 

orders may be passed as Your Lordship 

may deem fit or proper. 

And for this act of kindness -the petitioner as in 

duty bound shall ever pray. 

7ct 	c 	IALJ 

O 

Contd .. . 1. 
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VERIFICATION 

i 	 C_L- 3L-1L 	s 	f 	 (r 	1jA 
*...............V* ....................on 	o.....p........................................... 

aged about5 years, by caste Hindu, byrofession 

Res ± dent of 

Mauza P.S. ....±n the District 

of . , Assam, do hereby stated and verify the 

above statements made are true to my best of knowledga 

and belief 4,,J j k i-  S, ff '"`" a 7  fr) 

And I sign this verification on this the'L.,.th day 

of January, 2008 at Guwahati. 

SIGNATURE 


